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Midsouth Region

Show Jumping Rally
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Kentucky Horse Park
June 17-18



Thank You to all our amazing Supporters

Communications Sponsor

Tess Utterback - REMAX Creative Realty

Horse Trial Prize Sponsor

Bridleberry Leather Tack Co

Dressage Complex Sponsor

Accuprint

Rally Prize Sponsors

CORE Therapies
Pfister Animal Hospital

Stillwater and Miami Valley Pony Clubs

(in memory of Tilly's Uncle Tim)
Middle Tennessee Pony Club

Best Turned Out Awards

Jessica Jenkins

Vet Box

Ariatti Equestrian Center
Rood & Riddle Equine Hospital

Eventing Stable Manager Award

Ballyrankin Stud

Modified XC Jumps donated by

Keeneland Pony Club

Arena Sponsors

Leg Up Equestrian Center
Becky & Bennie Logsdon
Covered Bridge Pony Club
Hallway Feeds
Blue Horse Entries

XC Jump Sponsors

Moss Landing
Trysting Tree Farm
Covered Bridge Pony Club
Milridge Farm
Ballyrankin Stud
Bluegrass Pony Club
Tanyderi Farm Connemaras &
Sporthorses
Ky Tack Exchange
Becky and Bennie Logsdon
Woodlog Covert
MWR Equine Dentistry
Shamrock Eventing
Funny Farm, Ky
The Family of Heidi Broderick
Twist of Fate Stables

In Kind Donati

Equestrian Events, Inc



Show Jumping Rally 2025

Overall Organizer: Kelly Sanders
Rally Secretary: Elizabeth Swanger
Technical Delegate: Trudy Pulley
Chief Horse Management Judge: Lena McClelland
Mentor Chief: Becky Logsdon
Course Designer: William Robertson
Scorer: Kaity Colliver
Hospitality: Andrew Colliver
Stabling: Rachael Rosendaul
Facilities: Becky Logsdon
Operations: Bennie Logsdon

Big thanks to all our volunteers!! We couldn't do it without you!



Competition Format

The phases of competition for all divisions will include 3 rounds.

Please refer to the 2025 Show Jumping Rulebook for current description of Competition Levels
and Divisions.

Qualifying

Round/course 1 - Optimum Time (Table IV)
Round/course 2 - Regular knockdown round with Equitation Score (Table ll)
Round/course 3 - 2 Phase (Table Il (d))

Non Qualifying
Round/course 1 —Optimum Time (Table IV)

Round/course 2 — Regular knockdown round with Equitation {Table Il)
Round/course 3 - Optimum Time (Table V)



Schedule

Tuesday June 17
8:30 “Horse” Stall Set Up

12:00 Rally Officially Starts — ALL parents, coaches, chaperones, friends, etc MUST leave the
barn area. Penalties may be assessed. Tack stall set up begins.

1:00 Competitor/Coach/Parent/Chaperone/Volunteer Briefing and Helmet Check
4:00 Horse Inspections

4:30 Evening Chores

5:30 Barns Close

Courses open for walking
Wednesday June 18

6:00 Grounds and Stables Open
7:30 Turnout Inspections Begin
8:30 Round 1 Begins

8:45 Round 2 Begins

11:30 Course Open for Walking
12:20 Safety Checks begin

1:00 Round 3 Begins

TBD  HM will advise on Turn Backs

4:00 Awards



Team Name
Keenland/ Davis Creek
# Competitor's Name Mount Level TurnOut Time
301 Reed Mink C True Diamon 0.85 8:00
302 Annabeth Mahoney Starlight 0.85 8:10
303 Mackenzie Lockard Little Bit 0.75 8:30
304 Aspen"Hope" Spiegleberg The Chosen One 0.75 8:40
305 Stable Manager
Team Name
Bluegrass Pony Club
i Competitor's Name Mount Level
306 Aspen Warner C Navantos 0.95 7:50
307 Ella Pitzer Holden On .60NQ 9:10
308 Morgan Ford Percey .B60NQ 9:20
310 Savannah Nieman Stable zm:mmm«
Team Name
Tennessee Valley
# Competitor's Name Mount Level
311 Audrina McCall G Grey Meadows Colby 0.75 8:50
312 Hannah Yau Kodiak BONQ 9:30
313 Trista McCarthy Golden lvy 0.75 9:00
314 Cameron Bengston Charlie Brown .60NQ 9:40
315 Liz Cervy Stable Manager

Round 1

8:40
8:43
9:25
9:28

8:30
10:02
10:05

9:31
10:08
9:34
10:11

Round 2

9:06
9:09
9:39
9:42

8.57
10:19
10:22

Round 3
1:13
1:16
1:29
1:32

1:00

1:56



Show Jumping Rally
Stall Number Competitor N\ame Comp # Club/Center Name HM Cert Level Rally Layover Stabling




Important Information

STABLING/VETERINARIAN: Stall for each horse and shared tack stall included in entry fee.
Stalls at the KHP have paved floors. A minimum of 4 bags of shaving is recommended.
Hay/bedding are available for purchase from Devers Hay, Grain & Bedding. Order in advance
online at: www.deverinc.com. They will have a stabling chart to deliver to your stall even if you
do not know your stall number. Be sure to let them know the rider's name and Rally that was
entered.

The Vet on call will be posted at the Show Office

COACHES: Coaches must walk the stadium course with the competitors, coach them in the
designated warm-up area, and may debrief immediately after rides (5 min. limit). This should be
their only contact with the competitors.

SCORING: Turnout Inspection will be judged at the HM Certification level of the competitor.

VOLUNTEERS: All parents attending this Rally are STRONGLY ENCOURAGED to volunteer. If
you do not sign up for a job, you may be assigned one. You don't have to be a "horse
knowledgeable" person to be able to make a significant contribution! Rally will not be able to
start until all positions are covered.

We will make sure you can watch your child compete!!

NOTE: We will be in dire need of all the volunteers we can get for the Qualifying Eventing
Rally and Open Horse Trial. Please sign up at www.eventingvolunteers.com for the Horse
Trial if you are able to help out.

OTHER INFORMATION:

Tack Stalls may be locked at night with COMBINATION LOCKS ONLY. Riders must supply a
chain or cable and the combination lock. The combination to the lock MUST be written down
and given to Horse Management.

Dogs: MUST be kept on a leash (not to exceed 6 feet in length) or suitably restrained. No dogs
are allowed in the barn aisles due to the presence of strange horses and people. Your dog may
be very well behaved at home or familiar places, but consider that there may be horses and
ponies there that do NOT do well with unknown dogs.

NO vehicles allowed in the barn area until after Awards

TRAILER PARKING: All trailers MUST be parked in the designated trailer parking lot. NO trailer
parking in the front lot of KHP or any location designated with “No Trailer Parking”

signage. Inappropriately parked trailers will be towed at the owner's expense.

BE SURE TO READ OVER THE KENTUCKY HORSE PARK RULES!!!

NO Staples, screw eyes, eye hooks or nails allowed in stalls. Plan your tack stall set-up
accordingly!

Please do not park vehicles along Jay Trump Drive (aka Vendors Row) - these spaces are
being

leased for the competition. Just because it's empty when you get there, doesn't mean a vendor
is not on the way. Thank you!

Motorized vehicles, of any kind, are NOT permitted on the cross-country course during the
competition, except for authorized official vehicles.



